08-22-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10218 | 3259 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | lease record the altached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): ADP, Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Automatic Data Processing, Internal Address: | | |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other | Street Address: One ADP Boulevard City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068 Individual(s) citizenship Association | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No | Ganeral Partnership | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States is domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yas No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/231,997 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,662,861 and 1,770,373 | | |
| Additional number(s) att | ached 📮 Yes 📮 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Christine L. Kopitzke, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| McCutchen, Doyle, Brown | Enclosed | | |
| &::Enersen, LLP | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: Three Embarcadero Center Suite 1800 | 8. Deposit account number: $f g e$ | | |
| San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. The copy of the original document. | ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| Tina Salem Name of Person Signing Signing | gnature 2 Data | | |

bcc: Christine Kopitzke Sharon Hollis Bob Brandes

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0424**

SCT 23 200: 11:53 F

SSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, ADP, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at One ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068 ("Assignor") is using and owns all right title, and interest in and to the following service mark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| V.ark | Registration. No. | Registration Date |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|
| HAYES-LIGON | 1,662,861 | Oct. 29, 1991 |
| TIPS | 1,770,373 | May 11, 1993 |
| Mark | Application Serial | No. Filing Date |
| TOTAL INFORMATION PRICING SYSTEM | 74/231,997 | Dec. 20, 1991 |

WHEREAS, Automatic Data Processing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at One ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the marks listed above ("the Marks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by those Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, in the United States and in all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the registrations and application for the Marks set forth above and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by each of the Marks. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding further consideration therefor and at Assignee's cost, perform all reasonable, lawful, and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full.

Signed this 23 rd day of October, 2001

ADP, INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of New Jerse

County of ESFOX

On October 23, 2001 before me, Nona J. DeZao, personally appeared Pobert I Simer personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgedito me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official feal.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 🕸 Commission Expires March 9, 2004

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 01/04/2002